
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023007 PCN Date: 06-JUL-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Mul�gig RT2, RT2-R, and RT2-S Daughtercard Connectors

Descrip�on of Changes
Press Fit contacts used on the listed Mul�gig connectors are currently stamped and plated at Outside Vendors. An addi�onal Outside vendor has been qualified for the Pla�ng
process. There are no changes to the specifica�ons for the part or other pla�ng changes. This change is specifically focused on having a new pla�ng source for an exis�ng
design. 

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of Pla�ng process to another TE approved Outside Vendor. The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains
quality, ability to supply and form-fit-func�on of the concerned products. The new Pla�ng Vendor already plates Mul�gig contacts according to similar requirements and that
are geometrically similar with great success. The benefit is that this prior experience will allow this Vendor to provide quality product to TE allowing us to more consistently
meet customer demand in the Mul�gig product line.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

07-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

07-OCT-2022
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1410187-1 NO
1410187-3 NO
1410188-3 NO
1410189-3 NO
1410190-3 NO
1410190-4 NO
1410968-3 NO
1410968-4 NO
1410971-3 NO
1410975-3 NO
2102771-1 NO
2102771-2 NO
2102772-1 NO
2102773-1 NO
2102774-1 NO
2102775-1 NO
2102847-1 NO
2102848-1 NO
2102870-1 NO
2286117-1 NO
2286118-1 NO
2286119-1 NO
2286120-1 NO
2286123-1 NO
2302317-1 NO
2302319-1 NO
2302320-1 NO
2302321-1 NO
2302794-1 NO
2313237-1 NO
2332816-1 NO
2345723-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2102771-1 NO
2102847-1 NO
2302317-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1410968-3 NO
1410971-3 NO
2102771-1 NO
2102771-2 NO
2102773-1 NO
2102774-1 NO
2102775-1 NO
2102847-1 NO
2102848-1 NO
2286117-1 NO
2286118-1 NO
2286119-1 NO
2286120-1 NO
2286123-1 NO
2302317-1 NO
2302319-1 NO
2302320-1 NO
2302321-1 NO
2313237-1 NO
2332816-1 NO
2345723-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1410968-3 NO
1410971-3 NO
2102771-1 NO
2102771-2 NO
2102773-1 NO
2102774-1 NO
2102775-1 NO
2102847-1 NO
2102848-1 NO
2286117-1 NO
2286118-1 NO
2286119-1 NO
2286120-1 NO
2286123-1 NO
2302317-1 NO
2302319-1 NO
2302320-1 NO
2302321-1 NO
2313237-1 NO
2332816-1 NO
2345723-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2102775-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1410187-3 NO
1410189-3 NO
1410190-3 NO
1410975-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1410187-1 NO
1410187-3 NO
1410188-3 NO
1410189-3 NO
1410190-3 NO
1410190-4 NO
1410968-3 NO
1410968-4 NO
1410971-3 NO
1410975-3 NO
2102771-1 NO
2102772-1 NO
2102870-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2302794-1 NO
2332816-1 NO




