

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023007 PCN Date: 06-JUL-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Multigig RT2, RT2-R, and RT2-S Daughtercard Connectors

Description of Changes

Press Fit contacts used on the listed Multigig connectors are currently stamped and plated at Outside Vendors. An additional Outside vendor has been qualified for the Plating process. There are no changes to the specifications for the part or other plating changes. This change is specifically focused on having a new plating source for an existing design.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you about a transfer of Plating process to another TE approved Outside Vendor. The transfer follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new Plating Vendor already plates Multigig contacts according to similar requirements and that are geometrically similar with great success. The benefit is that this prior experience will allow this Vendor to provide quality product to TE allowing us to more consistently meet customer demand in the Multigig product line.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	07-SEP-2022			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	07-OCT-2022			

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1410187-1</u>	NO						
1410187-3	NO						
1410188-3	NO						
<u>1410189-3</u>	NO						
1410190-3	NO						
1410190-4	NO						
1410968-3	NO						
1410968-4	NO						
<u>1410971-3</u>	NO						
<u>1410975-3</u>	NO						
<u>2102771-1</u>	NO						
2102771-2	NO						
<u>2102772-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102773-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102774-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102775-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102847-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102848-1</u>	NO						
<u>2102870-1</u>	NO						
<u>2286117-1</u>	NO						
<u>2286118-1</u>	NO						
<u>2286119-1</u>	NO						
<u>2286120-1</u>	NO						
<u>2286123-1</u>	NO						
<u>2302317-1</u>	NO						
<u>2302319-1</u>	NO						
<u>2302320-1</u>	NO						
<u>2302321-1</u>	NO						
<u>2302794-1</u>	NO						
<u>2313237-1</u>	NO						
<u>2332816-1</u>	NO						
<u>2345723-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2102771-1	NO						
2102847-1	NO						
2302317-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410968-3	NO						
1410971-3	NO						
2102771-1	NO						
2102771-2	NO						
2102773-1	NO						
2102774-1	NO						
2102775-1	NO						
2102847-1	NO						
2102848-1	NO						
2286117-1	NO						
2286118-1	NO						
2286119-1	NO						
2286120-1	NO						
2286123-1	NO						
2302317-1	NO						
2302319-1	NO						
2302320-1	NO						
2302321-1	NO						
2313237-1	NO						
2332816-1	NO						
2345723-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410968-3	NO						
1410971-3	NO						
2102771-1	NO						
2102771-2	NO						
2102773-1	NO						
2102774-1	NO						
2102775-1	NO						
2102847-1	NO						
2102848-1	NO						
2286117-1	NO						
2286118-1	NO						
2286119-1	NO						
2286120-1	NO						
2286123-1	NO						
2302317-1	NO						
2302319-1	NO						
2302320-1	NO						
2302321-1	NO						
2313237-1	NO						
2332816-1	NO						
2345723-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2102775-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410187-3	NO						
1410189-3	NO						
1410190-3	NO						
<u>1410975-3</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1410187-1	NO						
1410187-3	NO						
1410188-3	NO						
1410189-3	NO						
1410190-3	NO						
1410190-4	NO						
1410968-3	NO						
1410968-4	NO						
1410971-3	NO						
1410975-3	NO						
2102771-1	NO						
2102772-1	NO						
2102870-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2302794-1	NO						
2332816-1	NO						